22
Reception Desk Opening Times
Monday  08:00 - 18:00
Tuesday  08:00 - 18:00
Wednesday  08:00 - 18:00
Thursday  08:00 - 18:00
Friday  08:00 - 18:00
Weekend  Closed

Run by Henri Sloan Social prescriber link worker and Spencer from Diabetes
3
How To Order A Prescription
ALL prescriptions require 2 working days to be sent to your nominated
pharmacy. Your pharmacy may require an additional 2 days to complete
your prescription.
Emergency prescriptions will be sent to your pharmacy at the end of the
working day. If you require an emergency prescription you  can speak to
your local Pharmacist or a member of the Surgery Prescriptions Team.
1) Online
- Via Patient Access/NHS app; these requests go directly to your GP.
- Through your online pharmacy e.g. Pharmacy2U
2) Prescription Box (outside the surgery)
Write down on any form of paper your full details including name, date
of birth, address and the items you wish to order. Please include a
contact number should we need to contact you regarding your request.
You can find order forms in the surgery foyer or ask a member of the
Prescriptions Team to re-print your repeat slip.
3) Over the Phone
Leave a message on our answering machine by contacting the surgery,
select option 1 then option 1 again.
4
APPOINTMENT REMINDERS BY TEXT MESSAGE
WE CAN NOW SEND YOU A TEXT MESSAGE TO
REMIND YOU OF YOUR APPOINTMENT.  TO RECEIVE
TEXTS FROM US, PLEASE LET US KNOW YOUR
MOBILE NUMBER.
TO LET US KNOW YOUR MOBILE NUMBER :-
• email reception at enquiries.bodriggy@nhs.net
• Inform the receptionist verbally or in writing
• Or telephone reception 01736 753136
Bodriggy Health Centre
60 Queensway
Hayle
Cornwall
TR27 4PB
Phone: 01736 753136
E-mail: enquiries.bodriggy@nhs.net
Mission Statement
Our mission, the reason we are here,
is to provide our patients with
appropriate healthcare of the
highest standards and to work
together to deal effectively with ill
health and to  promote and maintain a
healthy lifestyle.  We strive to offer a
caring and  efficient service which is
responsive to our patients needs.
19
Would you like to be a member of our
Patient Participation Group?
We have set up a patient representation group so that
you can have your say. We will ask the  members of this
representative group some questions from time to time,
such as what you think about our opening times or the
quality of the care or  service you received.
We will contact you via email and keep our surveys
succinct so it shouldn’t take too much of your time.  You
will also be invited to meetings which are usually held
every 3 months.
Please ask at reception if you wish to join or use the
online form on our practice website
18
What is cervical screening?
Cervical screening is a way of preventing cancer.
It tests for a virus called human papilloma virus (HPV). High risk
HPV can cause cervical cells to become abnormal. Virtually all
cases of cervical cancer are linked to high risk HPV.